Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

## XIMEI RESOURCES HOLDING LIMITED

## 稀美資源控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 9936)

## CHANGE OF COMPANY WEBSITE

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of Ximei Resources Holding Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the website of the Company will be changed from "www.zhiyuanm.com" to "www.ximeigroup.com" with effect from 29 September 2020. All announcements, notices or other documents submitted by the Company for publication on the website of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be published on the new website of the Company. Save for the aforesaid change, other contact information of the Company, including the office address, telephone, fax and email address, remains unchanged.

By Order of the Board Ximei Resources Holding Limited Wu Lijue Chairman and executive Director

Hong Kong, 29 September 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises two executive Directors, namely Mr. Wu Lijue, Ms. Wu Shandan; one non-executive Director, namely Mr. Zeng Min; and three independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Lau Kwok Fai Patrick, Mr. Zhong Hui and Mr. Yin Fusheng.